FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
For development of specialized user products
(reports and scripting) related to Accela implementation

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered
into as of this 1st day of December, 2017, amends the Agreement entered into between
the CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation (City), and SILVER LINING
SOLUTIONS, LLC (Consultant). The City and the Consultant are collectively referred to
as the “Parties” in this Amendment.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated June 26,
2017, for professional IT and Civic Platform services for ongoing Accela Civic Platform
development and maintenance, and

WHEREAS, City desires to amend the original scope of work to include an
additional 356 hours dedicated to developing easy and moderate level reports and
scripting for Batch, ACA, or AA.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Consultant shall provide additional services related to the development of
easy and moderate level reports and scripting for Batch, ACA, or AA
described in the original contract dated June 26, 2017.

. Consultant’s compensation for performance of all services required or
rendered pursuant to this Change Order Amendment shall be a total fee
not to exceed Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($50,000.00).

< This Amendment shall become part of and subject to the terms and
conditions of the Agreement, which except as modified herein, remains
unchanged and in full force and effect. However, to the extent that the
terms and conditions expressly set forth in this Amendment conflict with
the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions
expressly set forth in this Amendment will prevail. Unless otherwise
defined in this Amendment, capitalized terms used herein shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

By signing below, the undersigned certify that they have read and understand, and
agree to be legally bound by this Amendment.

I
I
I



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this First Amendment to

Agreement at Fresno, California, on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
a California municipal corporation

By:
Jennifer K. Clark

Director

Development Department

ATTEST:
YVONNE SPENCE, CMC
City Clerk

By:
Deputy

No signature of City Attorney required.
Standard Document #ALL-S 3.1 has been
used without modification, as certified by
the undersigned.

By:

Bonique Emerson
Planning Manager

Addresses:

CITY:

City of Fresno

Attention: Bonique Emerson,
Planning Manager

2600 Fresno Street

Fresno, CA 93721

Phone: (559) 621-8024
FAX: (659) 488-1020

Silver Lining Solutions, LLC,

By: ﬁ/é/ﬁb 7/W/Z

Name: EI/IL /é[/ Orf)fz,

Tite: YV /dt’i/\ f

(If corporation or LLC, Board Chair, Pres.
or Vice Pres.)

By:

Name:

Title:

(If corporation or LLC, CFO, Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

CONSULTANT:

Eric Koontz

Attention: Eric Koontz,
President

20419 E Mansfield Ave
Aurora, CO 80013
Phone: (720) 789-1122
FAX: n/a



